.00.70-¥€'22'€T 02°'80'¥'10C 3red
As|sbury usalog=ND ‘,1daQ S82IAIBS UONINNSUOD
“1si[epads JuaWwNo0Q pI09ay 7 UBWSIN0Id.=NO > m
4 *Alunod eloseIeS JO PIRog |00YdS dYL,=0 m — m C _V— C ww-h OD
“Jau’s|ooyasAiunooeloseres ®As|sbuny usaloq=3 -
‘'SN=0 :Nd
Ae|sbury usaloq Aq paubis Ajlenbiq

uoneoyjey=y ‘[eroiddy=v,,

'Xe) S8|es aAes 0} pleog |00yoS a3 Aq sway asay} Jo aseyound J0auIp JO JNSal By} ale ‘uofeolyied 1oy (aAoge paiiuapl,) siepio abueyds syl J10ON

00°0$ ‘SONIAVS XVL NI TV1OL 00°19.°26%
sueq|o s|IlN e/q/p
“ou| ‘s|liIN "D M 0}
1S8I8)Ul Ul J0SS8IINS
'S]S00 se Auedwo) z aseydl
¥ ]00°0% waj sul| [ENINOE 109121 A|9S0J0 BJ0W 0} BjewlST [04u0D 8y} asined| 86°¢08°L8L'62$  |00°0% 86°€08°18162$ 0. Buipiing sueqio - PINg-9 |100Yy2S YBIH S21USA
‘Awapeoy 'OU| ‘UonONIISU0D 11l @seud 110S
Vv 100°0$ juswisoiojul meT ayy ye Bunyb| soed Buibbol mau apiroid] 0096109261 |00°865°28$ 00865°2£2961$ 0. UHWS "V SIIITAA Jsjua) [ed1uyos | Ajuno)d yuoNj
“ou| ‘uononuIsuo Il 8seyd 1LOS
¥ ]00°0% "|LOS 1e aull Auadoud ysemypou Buole Jeyng adeospue| apinoid] 00°86S5°229'6L$  |00°€9LGLS 00'GEY'299'61$ 69 UIws v sliitA Jajua) [eoluyos | Aunod yuon|
ONILIIN QHVO8 TOOHOS {7 L0¢/2/6 FHL LV NOILVIIHILVYE HO/ANV TVAOHddY ¥O4 3LNISIHd SHIAHO IONVHO STOIAYIS NOILONHLSNOD 40 AYVININNS
*x INNONV
» SONIAVS (payoepe 29s) NOILYNY1dX3 LNNOWv IONVHO 1OVHINOD #0J| d¥OLIVHLINOD 193rodd
XV1 S3vs (EISNER] LNINEND

SHIAYUO FONVHI S3IJIAHTIS NOILONYULSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase Il

CHANGE ORDER NO. 69
BOARD DATE: September 2, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Provide landscape buffer along northwest property line at SCTI.

Reason for Change: At the request of Dr. Bowden, a landscape buffer will be created due to concerns
expressed by the neighbors to the north of property line associated with the
ballfields and potential noise from the fields.

Cost of Change: ADD: $15,163.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $15,163.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $15,163.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $5,988,164.15 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $361,289.85

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $161,345.00 0.624%

Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher 3 3
DN: C=US, E=Paul.Pitcher@sarasotacountyschools.net, gw;l:lwu;wmd by Mark D Smith

SUBMITTED BY: PaUI J ] PltCher§§§§::L5;7’::z‘,i?:_zi".;;ﬁ:;;:af%mmJ Pichar Mark D. Smith ;-s:c;;xnc:um e

School Boare,
Services Depantment,

CN=Mark D. Smith

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager Dat 2914051 1250270000

S

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technical CentenNCTC Phase (i1\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\081914_CO#69unsigned



Change Order

AIA Document G701" - 2001

- PROJECT (Name and address):

& SCTI Phase IIl

4748 Beneva Road

i 8 Sarasota, Florida 34233 .

= TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address)
-~ Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.

- 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.

Sarasota, Florida 34240

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 069 OWNER: []
CONTRACTOR: []

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []

CONTRACT DATE: January 17, 2012

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:[]

THE CONTRACT !S CHAN 0] AS FOLLOWS:

(Inclide, where applicable, any undwpufed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

: ":'r"—be'én‘authorized-by Construction Char
§ =,Ccmtraclor in which case'a Change:

The ongmal Guaranteed Maximmn Price was

- The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

‘The Guaranteed Maximum Pn(:e prior to this Change Order was

The Guaranteed Max:mum Pnée will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
‘The new Guaranteed Maxlmum Price including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substanna] Complehon as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 18, 2014

. Install landscapmg bpﬂ"er at onh Property Line as per Change Order Request #22.

25,865,707.00
-6,203,272.00
19,662,435.00

15,163.00

19,677,598.00

Y D P

,-s.f'lot inclgg QﬁlegeS in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

ctive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and

s executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architecture: . Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm, nafqez ; # CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
TN Washmgton Bivd., . 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Blvd.
‘Sarasota, Florida 34236- Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34231
“ADDRESS Lo " ADDRESS . ADDRESS “"‘-?u-""”"_f_‘f,:,__,,
J ot P S Brent Robert Pomerhn . s aamas o™ = Mark D. Smith's T
:: BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
James Roblson Brent Pomerhn Mark D. Smith
_Ject Archttect : Project Manager Director Construction Services
(Typed name) (Typed name)
28 July 2012
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any

portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was

produced by AlA software at 13; 15 45 on 07/08/2014 under Order No.9386981779_1 which expires on 12/16/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1331808441)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase lli

CHANGE ORDER NO. 70
BOARD DATE: September 2, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Provide new jogging track lighting and walkway lighting at the Law Enforcement
Academy.

Reason for Change: These lights are required to provide lighting around the jogging track at Building #85
and also to provide walkway lighting from the parking lot to the Law Enforcement
Academy. The exisitng light poles and circuits have been damaged over the years
and are in various states of disrepair.

Cost of Change: ADD: $82,598.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $82,598.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $82,598.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $361,289.85
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

c U?EMPBYIFP éh el salnwl acoun intyschools.net, %"g:u'?mw R

SUBMITTED BY: Paul J. Pitcher: §w54g“73e35“¢%§;§“cﬂ‘?§53 Pl 5 Mark D. SmithEmsea=ss™

CN=-Mark D. Smith
Date: 2014.08.11 13:05:20-04'00

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

|!s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L:\Projects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technical Cente\NCTC Phase 1II\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\090214_CO#70unsigned



St AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 070 OWNER: []
SCTI Phase Il DATE: August 7, 2014 .
4748 Beneva Road ARCHITECT: L]
Sarasota, Florida 34233 CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: January 17, 2012

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [ ]
Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previousiy executed Construction Change Directives)
Install Jogging Trac@!ighti}hgﬂ.at Criminal Justice Academy per attached Change Order Request #23.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 25,865,707.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -6,188,109.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 19,677,598.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 82,598.00
$

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be 19,760,196.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 18, 2014

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architecture Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) -~ " ~" CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 N Washington Blvd. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS B e 2 ADDRESS ADDRESS
\/W i-\an B eyl - Brent Robert Pomerhn ”“;;:%mmm'
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
James Robison Brent Pomerhn Mark D. Smith
Project Architect Project Manager Director Construction Services
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
11 August 2014 2
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AIA software at 07:34:01 on 08/07/2014 under Order N0.9386981779_1 which expires on 12/16/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (963990114)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. SEVENTY (70)

BOARD DATE:
September 2, 2014

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Impact to CM-GMP:

Revise the Control Estimate to more closely reflect actual line item costs.

This is a no cost change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control
Estimate to more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of Article
15.2 of the Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the Basis of
Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed Maximum
Price dated December 6, 2011.

The net cumulative cost of these changes is zero dollars as indicated on the change
order attachments within the GMP. This change order is within the current CM-GMP
therefore the change order does not change the CM-GMP and is herinafter shown as
a zero ($0.00) cost change.

Cost of Change: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00

TOTAL COST: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $598,160.62

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: -$106,438.92
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=CSD, ou=5B5C, Digitally sipned by Mark D. Smith

Sue BO uﬁa rd emai!=sue;bouﬂard@sarasotacountysch L E:."“‘;E.?"Q'g‘;"‘m”m@’ "
SUBMITTED BY: Date 20140721 085745 0400 Mark D. Smithg-zsnxi..
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L:\Projects\VHS-024\2014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225119 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 2\CO 70 Revise Control Est



%AIA Document G701" -2001

Chénge Order

PROJECT: (Nanre and adcless) CHANGE ORDERNUMBER:  ,,, -

" “Menice High School - Rebuild Phase 2 DATE: 7/18/2014 : ; : ARCHITECT I

 GHaRHianAvenic, ¥enloy. i 44280 CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 275338000  CoNTRACTOR [J

TO CONTRACTOR: (Nanie and address)  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0
= 0920127 FIELD

- Gilbane Building Company as successor in in y
to W.G. Mills, Inc dib/a Mills/Gilbane EBRTRACT DATE:
8433 Enterprise Clrcle, Ste 100 .

12/6/2011 OTHER OO
Venice High Scheol Phase 2

The Confract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.)

: J. Budget Trgn's?féf férJi;_lj' 2014

Revise the Pay Appl_lcatlion (Coﬁtrol Estimate) per "Exhiblt Nos. 1, 2, &3"as reguired In Article 15.2 and Exhibit "D" Item #74 in
the Control Estimate Qualificatlons, per the attached "Schedule of Values & Change Orders" including Column "CQ" Is Inclusive
of DPO's, Budget Transfers and Revised Scopes of Work. The current "Schedule of Values", (Control Estimate) attached'

reflects all adjustments for July 2014.

. a . : o2 - i

The original (Coq{;@@;(ﬁgmguaran.leed Maximum Price) was o $ B44-566:
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders : $ (10,629,776.02)
The (Copgassiumviovaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was $ ~29,181,803.98

The.(Comm,&}uﬁameed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)
by this Change Order in the amount of 5

. The new (CORMGuammeed Maximum Price), including this Change Order, willbe  §
The Contract Time will be (incpeasedd (decreased) (unchanged) by 0 8 - 81’3%&%85.
‘The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order, therefore, is .

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
. that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
- Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

__'Schenkel&Shultz nc.~ ___Gilbane Building Company as successorin _ ___The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRAGTOR W.Grbame) OWNER(H&m name)
677 N. Washington Bivd, 8433 Enterptise Circle, Ste 100 Construction Services Department
Sarasma.anL:ri1 2%% Bradentonl,-PFL 34202 7895 Fruitville Road - - -
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS T
20 Ve A : ol IS I
\Jovw,,—H‘ h/;”"-—-—ﬁ- o o iy Ty Mark D, Smith & same=
“BY (Signature) - =T BY (Signature) : BY (Signature)
TrJim-Robison b Tim Hensey __ Mark D. Smith
(Type namej (Typed name) (Typed name)
18 July 2014 18 July 2014
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes wiil not be cbscured.

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portlon of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law,
Purchasers are permiited to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Conlract Documents, e-mail
The American Instilute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@ala.org. QICTITACDS



		2014-08-20T13:22:34-0400
	Doreen Kingsley




